3391 08-0245gc

111 April 2024

Director of Planning
Regeneration and Planning
London Borough of Camden
2nd Floor

5 Pancras Square
London

WC1H 9JE

Dear Sir or Madam,

LISTED BUILDINGS AND CONSERVATION AREAS ACT 1990
CONTROL OF ADVERTISEMENT REGULATIONS 2007
APPLICATION FOR REPLACEMENT LED SIGN AND SHOW
RELATED ‘ICON’

DOMINION THEATRE
268-269 TOTTENHAM COURT ROAD LONDON W1T 7AQ

This application seeks listed building and advertisement consent for
a new digital show sign on the front of the Dominion Theatre and a
show related ‘icon’ on the canopy.

These area described as :-

Removal of existing LED sign and installation of replacement LED
sign on facade of the theatre and show icon on the entrance canopy

Planning permission is not required by virtue of s222 of the Planning
Act.

These applications were submitted on-line (ref 12969088 and
12972098) and the information for both applications consists of the
following :-

1. Site Location Plan

2. A Supporting Statement

3. Heritage Statement
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4. The following drawings :-

3822-201
3822-202
3822-203
3822-204
3822-205
3822-206
3822-207
3822-208

Existing front elevation and section
Existing canopy plan

Existing front elevation removed items
Existing canopy plan removed items
Proposed front elevation and section
Proposed canopy plan

Canopy display details

Proposed connection details

5. Digital sign specification

6. 2x CGls

7. Advert Application fee £235

We look forward to confirmation that these applications are valid.
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