3391 08-0245gc

11th April 2024



Director of Planning Regeneration and Planning London Borough of Camden 2nd Floor 5 Pancras Square London WC1H9JE

4 Underwood Row London N1 7LQ t 020 7324 2662 f 020 7324 2663 e info@metropolispd.com w metropolispd.com w metropolispd.com

Dear Sir or Madam,

LISTED BUILDINGS AND CONSERVATION AREAS ACT 1990 CONTROL OF ADVERTISEMENT REGULATIONS 2007 APPLICATION FOR REPLACEMENT LED SIGN AND SHOW **RELATED 'ICON'**

DOMINION THEATRE 268-269 TOTTENHAM COURT ROAD LONDON W1T 7AQ

This application seeks listed building and advertisement consent for a new digital show sign on the front of the Dominion Theatre and a show related 'icon' on the canopy.

These area described as :-

Removal of existing LED sign and installation of replacement LED sign on facade of the theatre and show icon on the entrance canopy

Planning permission is not required by virtue of s222 of the Planning

These applications were submitted on-line (ref 12969088 and 12972098) and the information for both applications consists of the following:-

- 1. Site Location Plan
- 2. A Supporting Statement
- 3. Heritage Statement



4. The following drawings :-

3822-201	Existing front elevation and section
3822-202	Existing canopy plan
3822-203	Existing front elevation removed items
3822-204	Existing canopy plan removed items
3822-205	Proposed front elevation and section
3822-206	Proposed canopy plan
3822-207	Canopy display details
3822-208	Proposed connection details

- 5. Digital sign specification
- 6. 2x CGIs
- 7. Advert Application fee £235

We look forward to confirmation that these applications are valid.

